07-20-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

NATION FORM COVER SHEET ADEMARKS ONLY

7.14.04

102794608 ark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Milksouce, LLC. (Wisconsin Name: Limited Liability Company) Internal Individual(s) Address: Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address: Corporation-State Other Limited Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: Association Execution Date(s) Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Limited Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation Citizenship Assignment Merger Other L.L.C. Citizenship WISCONSIN If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domest Change of Name Security Agreement Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

Calfsourch (Agricultural Services-Animal Raising Serices, IN Class 42)

(Ser. No. 78-026, 598, Filed 9-19-2000) 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Milksource So Todd Willer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 305/ Progress Way **Enclosed** 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers **Expiration Date** b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signature: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/19/2004 GTDN11 00000063 2563789

01 FC:8521

40.00 B

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003009 FRAME: 0316

3051 Progress Way, Suite 201 Kaukauna, WI 54130



phone: 920.766.5335 fax: 920.766.3579

SALE AGREEMENT

MilkSource hereby sells the trademark rights of CalfSource, LLC to CalfSource, LLC in the amount of one dollar (\$1.00)

Jim Ostrom

RECORDED: 07/14/2004

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 003009 FRAME: 0317